VTTA East Anglian Group Age Records Report 2019

The following East Anglian group records have been broken this year:

27 solo bicycle men’s records, of which 9 were also National records; Last year figures 29 (15 National)
6 solo bicycle women’s records, of which 4 were also National records  Last year figures 6 (4 National)
0 solo tricycle men’s records,
3 tandem bicycle men’s records, of which 1 was also a National record. Last year figures 7 (6 National)
1 tandem bicycle mixed records, of which 1 was also a National record. ; Last year figures 0

MEN

Solo men 10 miles

Martin Reynolds
Keith Dorling
Andrew Grant
Andrew Grant
Andrew Grant
Chris Roberts
Peter Horsnell

Solo men 15 miles

Mark Ellis
Martin Reynolds
Andrew Grant
Ken Platts
Chris Nudds
Chris Roberts
Ron Back

Solo men 25 miles

Ken Platts

Andrew Grant
Andrew Grant
Peter Horsnell

Solo men 30 miles

Peter Horsnell

Solo men 50 miles

Ken Platts
Chris Dyason
Peter Horsnell

Solo men 100 miles

Dave Green
Andrew Grant
Chris Nudds
Chris Nudds
Peter Horsnell
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60
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66
66
74
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55
56
66
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80

66
66
66
89

89

67
71
89

55
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19.36
20.00
20.46
20.41
20.08
22.11
27.25

30.36
30.32
31.07
32.29
33.52
34.44
39.09

53.04
52.57
52.44
1.10.40

1.28.37

1.52.55
2.00.59
2.44.42

3.35.57
3.49.03
4.08.28
4.05.34
5.19.45

14/7/19
15/6/19
18/5/19
6/6/19

15/6/19
14/9/19
18/5/19

24/7/19
17/8/19
10/7/19
17/8/19
10/7/19
10/7/19
10/7/19

6/4/19

26/5/19
23/6/19
20/4/19

21/9/19

16/6/19
21/7/19
16/6/19

23/6/19
14/7/19
23/6/19
14/7/19
23/6/19

Last year figures 6 (6 National)

(National Record)

(held until 17/8/19)

(National Record)

(National Record)
(National Record)

(National Record)

(National Record)

(National Record)
(National Record)

(National Record)



WOMEN

Solo women 25 miles

Karen Dennett 62 1-02-06 6/4/19

Jackie Field 54 54.32 6/4/19 (National Record)
Solo women 30 miles

Jackie Field 54 1.07.28 21/9/19 (National Record)
Solo women 50 miles

Jackie Field 54 1.53.54 16/6/19 (National Record)
Elspeth Knott 69 2.27.53 18/8/19

Solo women 100 miles

Jackie Field 54 3.53.46 23/6/19 (National Record)
TANDEM

Tandem men 10 miles
Glen Taylor (51) Neil Dowie (52) 103  18.24 18/5/19 (National Record)

Mixed Tandem 15 mile
John Swanbury (72) Kate Churchill (60) 132  37.42 24/3/19 (National Record)

Tandem menl5 mile
John Swanbury (72) Allistair Banks (64) 136 34.14 18/7/19

Tandem men 30 miles
John Swanbury (72) Allistair Banks (64) 136  1.7.34 21/9/19

(Note that all the National Records have yet to be ratified, but had beaten the record standing at the start of
the year.)

Ken Platts
Records Secretary



