VTTA East Anglian Group Age Records Report 2019

The following East Anglian group records have been broken this year:

27 solo bicycle men's records, of which 9 were also National records;

6 solo bicycle women's records, of which 4 were also National records

0 solo tricycle men's records,

3 tandem bicycle men's records, of which 1 was also a National record.

1 tandem bicycle mixed records, of which 1 was also a National record.; Last year figures 0

Last year figures 29 (15 National) Last year figures 6 (4 National) Last year figures 6 (6 National)

Last year figures 7 (6 National)

<u>ME</u>N

Solo men 10 miles Martin Reynolds Keith Dorling Andrew Grant Andrew Grant Andrew Grant Chris Roberts Peter Horsnell	56 60 66 66 66 74 89	19.36 20.00 20.46 20.41 20.08 22.11 27.25	14/7/19 15/6/19 18/5/19 6/6/19 15/6/19 14/9/19 18/5/19	(National Record)
Solo men 15 miles Mark Ellis Martin Reynolds Andrew Grant Ken Platts Chris Nudds Chris Roberts Ron Back	55 56 66 67 71 74 80	30.36 30.32 31.07 32.29 33.52 34.44 39.09	24/7/19 17/8/19 10/7/19 17/8/19 10/7/19 10/7/19	(held until 17/8/19) (National Record) (National Record) (National Record)
Solo men 25 miles Ken Platts Andrew Grant Andrew Grant Peter Horsnell Solo men 30 miles Peter Horsnell	66 66 66 89	53.04 52.57 52.44 1.10.40	6/4/19 26/5/19 23/6/19 20/4/19	(National Record)
Solo men 50 miles Ken Platts Chris Dyason Peter Horsnell	67 71 89	1.52.55 2.00.59 2.44.42	16/6/19 21/7/19 16/6/19	(National Record)
Solo men 100 miles Dave Green Andrew Grant Chris Nudds Chris Nudds Peter Horsnell	55 66 70 71 89	3.35.57 3.49.03 4.08.28 4.05.34 5.19.45	23/6/19 14/7/19 23/6/19 14/7/19 23/6/19	(National Record) (National Record)

WOMEN

Solo women 25 miles									
Karen Dennett	62	1-02-06	6/4/19						
Jackie Field	54	54.32	6/4/19		(National Record)				
					•	•			
Solo women 30 mil	<u>es</u>								
Jackie Field	54	1.07.28	21/9/19		(National Record)				
Solo women 50 miles									
Jackie Field	54	1.53.54	16/6/19		(National Record)				
Elspeth Knott	69	2.27.53	18/8/19						
Solo women 100 miles									
Jackie Field	54	3.53.46	23/6/19		(National Record)				
<u>TANDEM</u>									
Tandom man 10 mi	loc								
Tandem men 10 miles			103	10 24	18/5/19	(Notional Boord)			
Glen Taylor (51) Neil Dowie (52)		103	10.24	16/3/19	(National Record)				
Mixed Tandem 15 mile									
John Swanbury (72)		hurchill (60)	132	37 /2	24/3/19	(National Record)			
John Swanbury (12)	Nate C	marchin (00)	132	37. 4 2	24/3/13	(National Necolu)			
Tandem men15 mile									
John Swanbury (72)		r Banks (64)	136	34 14	18/7/19				
oo onanoary (12)	,	. 23.11.0 (01)	.00	J 1	. 3/1/10				
Tandem men 30 miles									
John Swanbury (72)		r Banks (64)	136	1.7.34	21/9/19				
2 2									

(Note that all the National Records have yet to be ratified, but had beaten the record standing at the start of the year.)

Ken Platts **Records Secretary**